
 POSITION TITLE NAME  PHONE NO. E-MAIL 
  AMERICAN AIRLINES MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Office Manager  Calvin Tillman 214-277-7728 
  Assistant Office Manager  Robert Blisset 214-277-7796 

 Administrative Officer  Zoe Robinson 214-277-7710 
  Management and Program Assistant Oksana Peeples 214-277-0285 
 Management Assistant Sharon Garrett 214-277-7770 

  Operations Research Analyst (CLT)    David A. Hall (Alan)  336-369-3955 
  Operations Research Analyst (PIT)  Loanne N. Alford 480-781-2520 

  AMERICAN AIRLINES OPERATIONS UNIT 
 Supervisory POI  Kirk Baldin 214-277-7751 

 Assistant POI   Michael J. Larson 214-277-7715 
 Assistant POI Sean Kerrick 214-277-7718 

   A Unit Supervisor  Scott Wirebaugh 214-277-7789 
  Cabin Safety Inspector Dan Osborn 214-277-7630 
  Cabin Safety Inspector  Ameer Khan 214-277-7648 
  Cabin Safety Inspector   Ronny G. Moon 214-277-7775 
 Dispatch Safety Inspector  Charles Molinets 214-277-7748 
 Dispatch Safety Inspector  Mark Tremmel 214-277-7766 

  Cabin Safety Inspector (PIT)   Nancy A. Walsh 724-216-5254 
  Cabin Safety Inspector (MCO)  Jennifer Burke 954-881-0012 

  ASAP Manager (CMH)  William Plessinger 740-641-8811 
 ASI (MIA)  Edwin F. Russell 305-877-7833 

ASAP (BOS)  Kenneth A. Fessler 978-985-7079 

   A1 Unit Supervisor  Jerry Barron  214-277-7704 
 APM B737   Michael Spencer 214-277-7797 
 APM 787  Raymond B. Brown 214-277-7717 
 AAPM 737 Steven Tiefenthaler 214-277-7713 
 AAPM 737  John A. Ramirez 214-277-7744 

 ASI Journeyman   Michael J. Price 214-277-7778 
  Aviation Safety Assistant Lizann Destin 214-277-7649 

   A2 Unit Supervisor Bryan Snoddy 214-277-7795 
   AQP Manager (HTS) Bruce Johnston 304-654-3837 
 AAPM A320   Walter S. Bettilyon (Sandy) 214-277-7714 
 AAPM B777  Matthew Wetzel 214-277-7653 
 APM B757/767/777    Walter J. Davy (Joe) 214-277-7793 
  APM A320 (PIT) Stephen Galle 412-329-3108 
 ASI Journeyman   William S. Hall 214-277-7790 

 Aviation Safety Technician   Adam K. Walker 214-277-7645 
  Aviation Safety Assistant Julia Rhodes 214-277-7650 

  AMERICAN AIRLINES MAINTENANCE UNIT 
 Supervisory PMI  Charles E. Gregory 214-277-7741 

 Assistant PMI Don Beck 214-277-7705 
  Assistant PMI (Acting)     James E. Langsdale (Ed) 214-277-7760 
 Assistant PMI  David Breitling 214-277-7743 

calvin.d.tillman@faa.gov 
Robert.Blisset@faa.gov 
zoe.robinson@faa.gov 
oksana.peeples@faa.gov 
sharon.garrett@faa.gov 
david.a.hall@faa.gov 
loanne.alford@faa.gov  
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nancy.walsh@faa.gov  
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William.plessinger@faa.gov 
edwin.russell-jr@faa.gov 
ken.fessler@faa.gov 

jerry.l.barron@faa.gov 
michael.h.spencer@faa.gov 
raymond.b.brown@faa.gov 
steven.tiefenthaler@faa.gov 
john.a.ramirez@faa.gov 
Michael.J.Price@faa.gov 
Lizann.Destin@faa.gov 
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bruce.g.johnson@faa.gov  
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matthew.d.wetzel@faa.gov 
walter.j.davy@faa.gov 
stephen.galle@faa.gov  
William.S.Hall@faa.gov 
Adam.K.Walker@faa.gov 
Julia.M.Rhodes@faa.gov 

charles.e.gregory@faa.gov 
donald.e.beck@faa.gov 
james.e.langsdale@faa.gov 
david.breitling@faa.gov 

Updated  on 09/14/2020 

American Airlines Certificate Management Office 
DFW  Location:  8700 Freeport  Parkway,  Suite 200A  Irving,  TX  75063 

DFW  Main:  (214)  277-7700    FAX:(214)  277-7671    800 #:  (866)  809-0089 
PIT  Location:  1187 Thorn Run Road,  Suite 200  Corapolis,  PA  15108 
PIT  Main:  412-329-3062   FAX1:  412-329-3063   FAX2:  412-329-3069 
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B1 Unit Supervisor Karl W. Young 214-277-7609 karl.w.young@faa.gov 
PPM A320 Joseph R. Ennis (Joe) 214-277-7629 joseph.r.ennis@faa.gov 
APPM B777 Mark W. Merrill 214-277-7632 mark.w.merrill@faa.gov 
PPM Aging Aircraft (PIT) Joseph W. Marsh (Joe) 412-329-3113 joe.marsh@faa.gov 
PPM A330 (PIT) Robert J. Mathe (Bob) 412-329-3114 robert.mathe@faa.gov 
APPM A320 John E. Winter 214-277-7613 john.e.winter@faa.gov 
Aviation Safety Technician Joshua S. Smith 214-277-7647 Joshua.S.Smith@faa.gov 
Aviation Safety Assistant Malisha Collins 214-277-7622 malisha.collins@faa.gov 

B2 Unit Supervisor James H. Tinnel 214-277-7603 james.h.tinnel@faa.gov 
PPM B757 Michael R. Watts 214-277-7637 michael.r.watts@faa.gov 
PPM B777 Karim B. Abbasher 214-277-7720 karim.b.abbasher@faa.gov 
PPM B767 Ronald E. Noe (Ron) 214-277-7784 ronald.noe@faa.gov 
APPM A320 Daniel Lindsey 214-277-7752 daniel.lindsey@faa.gov 
APPM B737 Henry Vartanian 214-277-7606 henry.vartanian@faa.gov 
PPM B787 (PIT) John P. Binek 412-329-3106 john.p.binek@faa.gov 
PPM B737 Kevin J. (X) Johnson 214-277-7654 kevin.x.johnson@faa.gov 
ASI Journeyman Jeffrey Popson 214-277-7620 jeffrey.l.popson@faa.gov 
ASI Journeyman Douglas Swanson 214-277-7623 douglas.l.swanson@faa.gov 
Aviation Safety Assistant Deborah J. Lockhart (Debbie) 214-277-7765 deborah.j.lockhart@faa.gov 

D2 Unit Supervisor (PIT) Kurt Schmidt 412-329-3102 kurt.schmidt@faa.gov 
PPM E190 (PIT) Thomas R. Jackson 412-329-3109 thomas.r.jackson@faa.gov 
PPM PowerPlants (ROC) Marybeth Riley Moran 253-376-1141 marybeth.r.moran@faa.gov 
ASI (BOS) Kevin R. Cahill 781-238-7529 Kevin.cahill@faa.gov 
ASI (TPA) Paul J. Choleva 813-287-4923 Paul.choleva@faa.gov 
ASI Chris Ishman 214-277-7628 Chris.Ishman@faa.gov 
ASI Juliann L. Johnson 214-277-7725 juliann.l.johnson@faa.gov 
ASI (JFK) Raymond J. Pardo 718-995-5459 Ray.pardo@faa.gov 
Aviation Safety Assistant (PIT) Andrea A. Sarris 412-329-3119 andrea.sarris@faa.gov 

AMERICAN AIRLINES AVIONICS UNIT 
Supervisory PAI Richard I. Bell (Rick) 214-277-7707 richard.bell@faa.gov 

C1 Unit Supervisor John A. Love 214-277-7735 john.a.love@faa.gov 
PPM B777 Kevin R. White 214-277-7612 kevin.r.white@faa.gov 
PPM B757 James R. Leeder 214-277-7762 james.r.leeder@faa.gov 
PPM B757 Robert J. Heimlich 214-277-7644 Robert.J.Heimlich@faa.gov 
APPM B737 (MCO) James J. Schmitt 214-277-7746 james.j.schmitt@faa.gov 
ASI (PHX) Maxine Dyer 480-781-2519 Maxine.dyer@faa.gov 
PPM B737 (GSO) Don W. Teaff 214-277-7676 don.w.teaff@faa.gov 
PPM B767 Timothy J. Kohls 214-277-7757 timothy.j.kohls@faa.gov 
ASI Journeyman Fernandzo Holmes 214-277-7608 fernandzo.F.holmes@faa.gov 
ASI Journeyman Kevin Harrelson 214-277-7616 kevin.d.harrelson@faa.gov 
ASI Journeyman Andre K. Jones 214-277-7780 Andre.K.Jones@faa.gov 
Aviation Safety Assistant Aleta M. Peterson 214-277-7785 aleta.m.peterson@faa.gov 

D3 Unit Supervisor (PIT) Phillip A. Gomez (Phil) 412-329-3101 phillip.a.gomez@faa.gov 
PPM E190 (PIT) Michael McCartney 412-329-3115 michael.mccartney@faa.gov 
PMI 145 (CLT) Peter F. Woods 704-319-7040 Peter.woods@faa.gov 
ASI Colleen R. Stevens 224-735-8340 Colleen.r.stevens@faa.gov 
PPM A320 (PIT) Mark J. Kotch 412-329-3111 mark.j.kotch@faa.gov 
APPM A320 (PIT) John E. Sharbon 412-329-3120 john.sharbon@faa.gov 
PPM A330 (PIT) David A Kriznik 412-329-3112 david.a.kriznik@faa.gov 
PPM B787 (PHL) Darrell D. Madia 609-892-4814 Darrell.madia@faa.gov 
PAI 145 Reginald Vessels 214-277-7633 reginald.vessels@faa.gov 
APPM A320 (PIT) John Osborne 412-329-3118 John.Osborne@faa.gov 
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